## **Sully County Planning and Zoning**

PO Box 265 | 700 Ash Avenue Onida SD 57564 | 605.258.2575

## **ADMINISTRATIVE FEES**

## ➤ Effective February 3, 2021 <

BUILDING PERMIT ...... \$10 + \$1 PER THOUSAND OVER \$1,000\*

\*Estimated construction cost (materials + labor)

- One-time Renewal = 50% of original fee
- No/Late Permit = Standard permit fee + 20%
- Fee waived for tax exempt structures

PLAT	\$150
CONDITIONAL USE	\$300
VARIANCE	\$300
APPEAL	\$300
REZONE	\$400
PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT	\$400
SPECIAL MEETING	\$500

ALL FEES PAID ARE NON-REFUNDABLE